APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL, BRAHMANJHARILO

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT-BRAHMANJHARILO, PO-RAIPUR, , PS-CUTTACK SADAR, DIST-

CUTTACK, CUTTACK, ODISHA - 754001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. SYED SHAHARIYAR ALI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc, BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID xavierraipur2@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9178138786

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/TRUST-CERTIFICATE-2.pdf




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND [ e istaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/07/NOC-1.pdf
5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://staviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/07/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https //stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION content/uploads/2025/07/Self-certificateion-proforma.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES [ pyoc txaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/DRINKING-WATER-AND-SANITARY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDER-22-23-to-25-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/School-SMC-Member.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. SYED SHAHARIYAR ALI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35
PGT 10

TGT 13



PRT 12

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SUSHREE PRIYANKA DAS
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER CHHABI PRADHAN & RASHMITA SAHOO

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6123

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 31 &47



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN

SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

Syed Shahariyar Ali

Sushree Priyanka Das(Special Educator)
Chhabi Pradhan(counsellor)

Rashmita Sahoo(Wellness in-charge)
Sharmistha Samal

Tejaswini Mishra

Bhagyashree Kar

Bhagyashree Das

Nargis Parween

Sashank Sekhar Senapati

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

3&90

YES

12

15

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.COM, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, BH.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, BH.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Soumyakanta Pattnaik
Payal Sekhar Deo
Sk.Zeeshan Igbal
Anita Nayak
Subhashree Mohapatra
Priyanka Nayak
Debadarshini Pasayat
Namrata Pandey

Ipsita Behera

Sonali Haty

Ankita Das

Tanushree Barik
Bhawatibala Moharana
Bijayalaxmi Jena
Reshma Mishra
Renubala Behera
Nayana Harichandan

Prativa Manjari Behera

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc, B.Ed

M. Tech

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

DEL.Ed

DEL.Ed

DEL.Ed

DEL.Ed

DEL.Ed



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Ritanjali Jena

JYOTIRMAYEE DIBYADARSINI PRADHAN
AYESHA PARWEEN

BANDITA TRIPATHY

SUBHALAXMI MOHANTY

CHOUDHURY RUPALI PARIJA

SABIHA BEGUM

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

DEL.Ed

MA

MA

BA

MSC

MA

MA



