APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL, BRAHMANJHARILO
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT-BRAHMANJHARILO, PO-RAIPUR, , PS-CUTTACK SADAR, DIST- CUTTACK, CUTTACK, ODISHA - 754001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. SYED SHAHARIYAR ALI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	xavierraipur2@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9178138786

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/TRUST-CERTIFICATE-2.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-certificateion-proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/DRINKING-WATER-AND-SANITARY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/CALENDER-22-23-to-25-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/School-SMC-Member.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stxaviershighschoolbrahmanjharilo.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. SYED SHAHARIYAR ALI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	10
	TGT	13

	PRT	12	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SUSHREE PRIYANKA DAS	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	CHHABI PRADHAN & RASHMITA SAHOO	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6123
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 90
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Syed Shahariyar Ali	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc, B.Ed
2	Sushree Priyanka Das(Special Educator)	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
3	Chhabi Pradhan(counsellor)	PGT	M.COM, B.Ed
4	Rashmita Sahoo(Wellness in-charge)	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
5	Sharmistha Samal	PGT	M.A, BH.Ed
6	Tejaswini Mishra	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	Bhagyashree Kar	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
8	Bhagyashree Das	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
9	Nargis Parween	PGT	M.A, BH.Ed
10	Sashank Sekhar Senapati	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed

11	Soumyakanta Pattnaik	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
12	Payal Sekhar Deo	тдт	M. Tech
13	Sk.Zeeshan Iqbal	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
14	Anita Nayak	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
15	Subhashree Mohapatra	TGT	B.sc, B.Ed
16	Priyanka Nayak	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
17	Debadarshini Pasayat	TGT	B.Sc , B.Ed
18	Namrata Pandey	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
19	Ipsita Behera	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
20	Sonali Haty	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
21	Ankita Das	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
22	Tanushree Barik	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
23	Bhawatibala Moharana	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
24	Bijayalaxmi Jena	PRT	DEL.Ed
25	Reshma MIshra	PRT	DEL.Ed
26	Renubala Behera	PRT	DEL.Ed
27	Nayana Harichandan	PRT	DEL.Ed
28	Prativa Manjari Behera	PRT	DEL.Ed

29	Ritanjali Jena	PRT	DEL.Ed
30	JYOTIRMAYEE DIBYADARSINI PRADHAN	PRT	MA
31	AYESHA PARWEEN	PRT	MA
32	BANDITA TRIPATHY	PRT	BA
33	SUBHALAXMI MOHANTY	PRT	MSC
34	CHOUDHURY RUPALI PARIJA	PRT	MA
35	SABIHA BEGUM	PRT	MA